RICHLAND COUNTY

Strategic Planning Committee

March 4, 2022

NOTICE OF MEETING

Please be advised that the Richland County Strategic Planning Committee will convene on **Tuesday, March 8th**, **2022** @ **12:30 pm** via videoconference and teleconference using the following information:

WebEx Videoconference:

https://richlandcounty.my.webex.com/richlandcounty.my/j.php?MTID=mf881d3103c3199502c34a626f96b6a4f

Meeting number: 2557 172 5908 Password: Richland

WebEx teleconference phone number: 1-408-418-9388, Access code: 2557 172 5908

Agenda:

- 1. Call to order
- 2. Proof of notification
- 3. Agenda approval
- 4. Approval of previous minutes
- 5. Discussion and possible action regarding amendments to the proposed strategic plan including the mission and vision statements
- 6. Discussion and possible action regarding non-mandated services
- 7. Discussion and possible action regarding departments, committee, board and commission responses
- 8. Discussion and possible action on work plans
- 9. Discussion and possible action on presenting and educating the County Board on the Strategic Plan
- 10. Future agenda items
- 11. Adjournment

A quorum may be present from other Committees, Boards, or Commissions. No committee, board or commission will exercise any responsibilities, authority or duties except for the Strategic Planning Committee.

CC: Committee Members, County Board, Department Heads, Richland Observer, WRCO, Valley Sentinel, Courthouse Bulletin Board